

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 131/2013

NARENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for  
the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting  
service of notice on unserved respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER