

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.131 of 2013

NARENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Abhiti Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Samil Ali Khan, learned Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Bihar, the respondent No.2 herein. He undertakes to file counter affidavit within four weeks hence. As far as the respondent No.1 is concerned, let a copy of the petition be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India through Central Agency.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master