

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.131 of 2013

NARENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Abhiti Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR  
Mr. K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom. Let the matter be listed after ten weeks.

At this juncture, Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, has submitted that the State of Chhattisgarh has filed its counter affidavit and there is a reference to certain reports in paragraphs 2 to 4 of the said affidavit. Learned counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh shall produce the said reports on the next date of hearing, after serving a copy of the same on the assisting counsel to Mr. Colin Gonzalves.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master