

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.131 of 2013

NARENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Daina, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.11
16:57:42 IST
Reason:

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

WP(C) 131/13

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated

on behalf of the respondent, list the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master