

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 131/2013

NARENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Bihar) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

(Union of India) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. M.S. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Balendu Sekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Panchal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG (Rajasthan)  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.  
Ms. S. Spanda Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(State of Chhat  
tishgarh)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted six weeks' time  
finally for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master